
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4678
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
ASSISTANCE FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PROJECT
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide any financial assistance for the electrical equipment project in Andhra Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the steps being taken to assist the project during the Eleventh Five Year Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI ) 

(a) : No, Madam. Ministry of Power does not provide financial assistance to set up any electrical equipment project. 

(b) to (c) : Do not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

